RESOLUTION NO. 2015-

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY SURPLUS PROPERTY AND DECLARING THE METHOD OF DISPOSAL

WHEREAS, Chapter 2, Article VI, Section 2-301 of the City of League City Code of Ordinances, establishes rules and procedures for disposition of surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the City finds it necessary and proper and in the best interest of the citizens of the City to dispose of property listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto as surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has confirmed that the City property is surplus property and recommends same to the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> City Council hereby declares the C surplus property and the disposition of the sar	• • •
<u>X</u> Public Auction	
Obtaining written quotes from	n a minimum of three vendors
Advertising for sealed bids	
Section 2. All resolutions and agreements in extent of the conflict only.	conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the
Section 3. City Council hereby authorizes the online auction through Rene Bates Auctioneers.	disposition of surplus property through an
PASSED AND APPROVED the day	of, 2015.
	TIMOTHY PAULISSEN Mayor
ATTEST:	
DIANA M. STAPP City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
NGHIEM V. DOAN	
City Attorney	